Docket No. 31-88

DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING — THURSDAY - OCTOBER 20, 1988

9:00 A.M. - MORGAN HAIL, STATE LANL JFFICE BUILDING,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 9502:

CASE 9503:

CASE 9504:

~CASE 9505:

CASE 9506:

CASE 9507:

CASE 9508:

CASE 9509:

CASE 9396:

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rule 1 to reflect the department name change to Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Department.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rules 4 and 1128 to reflect the correct Federal agency name and form numbers required on
Federal land.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rules 301, 503, and 506. The Division seeks the amendment of said rules to provide for
changes in the oil proration schedule including issuing said schedule twice a year instead of three
times a year.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rules 1100 and 1123, The Division seeks the amendment of said rules to eliminate the
“requirement to file Form C-123 for pool extensions.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rule 1102 to eliminate the requirement for certification by a registered engineer on Form
Cc-102.

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rules 1103 and 1104. The Division seeks amendment of said rules to reflect a change in
language from "ownership" to "operator" of drilling and producing wells.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
amendment of Rule 1301 to reflect changes in district mailing addresses and to show district phone
numbers.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider the
revision of Division Forms C-101, C-102, C-103, C-104, C-105, C-115, C-116, C-120-A, C-123, C-133, and
the Southeast Packer Leakage Form.

(Continued from September 15, 1988, Comnission Hearing.) (De Novo)

Application of BCO, Inc. for a non-standard oil proration unit, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order modifying the standard 40-acre spacing require-
ments for its State "J" Well No. 1 located 540 feet from the North line and 820 feet from the East
line (Unit A) of Section 16, Township 23 North, Range 7 West, which is presently completed as an oil
well in both the Undesignated Lybrook-Gallup 0Oil Pool and Graneros formation (DHC-672) and dedicated
to the NE/4 NE/4 of said Section 16, by: (a) permitting dedication of an additional 40 acres

(N\W/4 NE/4) to said unit, thereby forming a non-standard 80-acre oil spacing and proration unit con-
sisting of the N/2 NE/4 of said Section 16; and (b) said order to be made retroactive to the date of
first production, October 13, 1987. Said well is located in Lybrook, New Mexico.

Upon application of BCO, Inc., this case will be heard De Novo pursuant to the provisions of Rule
1220.



RULE 1100. GENERAL

A. Where to File Reports

Unless otherwise specifically provided for in any rule
or order of the Division, all forms and reports required by these
rules shall be filed with the appropriate District Office of the

Division as provided in Rules 1301 and 1302.

B. Additional Data

These rules shall not be construed to limit or restrict
the authority of the 0il Conservation Division to require the
furnishing of such additional reports, data, or other information
relative to the production, transportation, storing, refining,
processing, or handling of crude petroleum oil, natural gas, or
products 1in the State of New Mexico as may appear to it to be
necessary or desirable, either generally or specifically, for the
prevention of waste and the conservation of natural resources of

the State of New Mexico.

C. Books and Records

All producers, injectors, transporters, storers,
refiners, gasoline or extraction plant operators, treating plant
operators, and initial purchasers of natural gas within the State
of New Mexico shall make and keep appropriate books and records
for a period of not 1less than five years, covering their
operations in New Mexico,>from which they may be able to make and

substantiate the reports required by these rules.



RULE 1100.
2

D. Written Notices, Requests, Permits and Reports

The forms listed below shall be used for the purpose

shown in acccrdance with the instructions printed thereon and the

rule covering the use of the form, or any special rule or order

pertaining to its use.

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

C-101

Cc-102

C-103

C-104

C-105

C-106

C-107

C-108

Cc-109

C-111

c-112

Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen
or Plug Back

Well Location and Acreage Dedication
Plat

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells
Request for Allowable and Authorization
to Transport 0Oil and Natural Gas

Well Completion or Recompletion Report
and Log

Notice of Intention to Utilize Automatic
Custody Transfer Equipment

Application for Multiple Completion
Application to Dispose of Salt Water by
Injection into a Porous Formation
Application for Discovery Allowable and
Creation of a New Pool

Gas Transporter's Mcnthly Report (Sheet
1 and Sheet 2)

Transporter's and Storer's Monthly

Report



RULE 1100.
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Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Cc-113

c-115

C-115-EDP

Cc-116

C-117-A

C-117-B

Cc-118

c-119
C-120-A
c-121
C-121-a

Cc-122

C-122-A

C-122-B
Cc-122-C

C-122-D

Refiner's Monthly Report (Sheet 1 and
Sheet 2)

Operator's Mconthly Report

Operator's Monthly Report (electronic
data processing)

Gas-01il Ratio Tests

Tank Cleaning, Sediment 0il Removal,
Transportation of Miscellaneous
Hydrocarbons and Disposal Permit

Monthly Sediment 0Oil Disposal Statement
Treating Plant Operator's Monthly Report
(Sheet 1 and Sheet 2)

Carbon Black Plant Monthly Report
Monthly Water Disposal Report

Crude 0il Purchaser's Nomination
Purchaser's Gas Nomination

Multi-Point and One Point Back Pressure
Test for Gas Wells

Gas Well Test Data Sheet-San Juan Basin
(Initial Deliverability Test, blue
paper; Annual Deliverability Test, white
paper)

Initial Potential Test Data Sheet
Deliverability Test Report

Worksheet for Calculation o©of Static

Column Wellhead Pressure (Pw)



RULE 1100.
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Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

Form

C-122-E

C-122-F

C-122-G

c-123
c-124
c-125
c-126
c-127

Cc-129

C-130
C-131-A
C-131-B

C-133

Worksheet for Stepwise Calculation of
(Surface) (Subsurface) Pressure (PC and
Pw)

Worksheet for Calculation of Wellhead
Pressures (PC or Pw) from Knocwn
Bottomhole Pressure (Pf or Ps)

Worksheet for Calculation of Static
Column Pressure at Gas Ligquid Interface
Request for the Creation of a New Pool
Reservoir Pressure Report

Gas Well Shut~-in Pressure Report

Permit to Transport Recovered Load Oil
Request for Allowable Change

Application for Exception to No-Flare
Rule 306

Notice of Disconnection

Monthly Gas Storage Report

Annual LPG Storage Report

Authorization to Move Produced Water




RULLE 1100. GENERAL

A. Where to File Reports

Unless otherwise specifically orovided for in any rule or order of the
Division, all forms and reports required by these rules shall be filed with the
appropriate District Office of the Division as provided in Rules 1301 and 1302.

B. Additional Data

These rules shall not be construed to limit or restrict the authority
of the 0il Conservation Division to require the furnishing of such additional
reports, data, or other information relative to the production, transportation,
storing, refining, processing, or handling of crude petroleum oil, natural gas,
or products in the State of New Mexico as may appear to it to be necessary or
desirable, either generally or specifically, for the prevention of waste and the
conservation of natural resources of the State of New Mexico.

C. Books and Records

All producers, inijectors, transporters, storers, refiners, gasoline or
extraction plant operators, treating plant operators, and initial purchasers of
natural gas within the State of New Mexico shall make and keep appropriate books
and records for a period of not less than five years, covering their operations
in New Mexico, from which they may be able to make and substantiate the reports
required by these rules.

D. Written Notices, Requests, Permits, and Reports

The forms listed below shall be used for the purpose sl";acwn:t iﬁ\n accordance
use o <
with the instructions printed thereon and the rule covering the Aform, or any special

rule or order vertaining to its use.

Form C-101 Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, or Plug Rack
Form C-102 Well ILocation and Acreage Dedication Plat
Form C-103 Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells

Form C-104 Request for Allowable and Authorization to Transport 0Oil
and Natural Gas

Form C-105 Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log

Form C-106 Notice of Intention to Utilize Automatic Custody Transfer
Bquipment



RULE 1100.
-2-

Form C-107 Appiication for Multiple Completion

Form C-108 Application to Dispose of Salt Water by Injection into a
Porous Formation

Form C-109 Application for Discovery Allowable and Creation of a
New Pool

Form C-111 Gas Transporter's Monthly Report (Sheet 1 and Sheet 2)

Form C-112 Transporter's and Storer's Monthly Report

Form C-113 Refiner's Monthly Report (Sheet 1 and Sheet 2)

Form C-115 Operator's Monthly Report

Form C-115-EDP Operator's Monthly Report (electronic data processing)

Form C-116 Gas-0il Ratio Tests

Form C-117-A Tank Cleaning, Sediment Oil Removal, Transportation of
Miscellaneous Hydrocarbons and Disposal Permit
Form C-117-B Monthly Sediment Oil Disposal Statement

Form C-118 Treating Plant Operator's Monthly Report (Sheet 1 and
Sheet 2)

Form C-119 Carbon Black Plant Monthly Report

Form C-120-A Monthly Water Disposal Report

Form C-121 Crude 0il Purchaser's Nomination

Form C-121-A Purchaser's Gas Namination

Form C~122 Multi-Point and One Point Back Pressure Test for Gas Wells

Form C-122-A Gas Well Test Data Sheet-San Juan Basin (Initial Deliverabilit
Test, blue paper; Annual Deliverability Test, white)@afu‘

Form C-122-B Initial Potential Test Data Sheet

Form C-122~C Deliverability Test Report

Form C-122-D Worksheet for Calculation of Static Column Wellhead
Pressure (P )

Form C-122-E Worksheet for Stepwise Calculation of (Surface) (Subsurface)
Pressure (PC and Pw)

Form C-122-F Worksheet for Calculation of Wellhead Pressures (Pc or Pw)
from Known Bottomhole Pressure (Pf or Ps)

Form C-122-G wWorksheet for Calculation of Static Column Pressure at Gas
Liquid Interface

Form C-123 Request for the-Bxtension-of-an-Pxisting-Peot-or the
Creation of a New Pool



RULE 1100.
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Form C-124 Reservoir Pressure Report

Form C-125 as Well Shut-in Pressure Report

Form C-126 Permit to Transport Recovered Load O1l

Form C-127 Request for Allowable Change

Form C-129 Application for Exception to No-Flare Rule 306
Form C-130 Notice of Disconnection

Form C-131-A Monthly Gas Storage Report
Form C-131-B Annual LPG Storage Report
Form C-133 MAuthorization to Move Produced Water
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